<i>MRD</i> c	8-31-1999	Docket No.:	58/ 40 459036/ 57 4 /20
Convright 1996-97 LegalStar	01111837	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please rec	•	al documents or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carlos Egana Anthony Di Bitonto	2. Name Name:	and address of receiv OrangeX Inc.	ing party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merge			
Security Agreement	e of Name City: <u>N</u>	North Brunswick	State/Prov.: NJ
Other Corrective Assignment - the or	iginally_filedCountr	y: US	ZIP: 08902
Assignment had the wrong informatio Execution Date: March 17 and March 29, 1999		name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/098,967	E	3. Patent No.(s)	
		res 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total n	umber of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN	LP 7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 32,138 Address: 180 Maiden Lane	En		r insufficiency should be
	🛛 Au	thorized to be charged	to deposit account
City: New York State/Prov.	<u>NY</u> 19-4709	it account number: 9	
Country: us ZIP: 10038			
Country: us ZIP: 10038 /31/1999 DCDATES 00000030 194709 29098967	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE	

REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0334

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-09-1999
Tab settings $\square \square \square \square \blacksquare \blacksquare$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101005237 <u>ched original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carlos Egana Anthony Di Bitonto	2. Name and address of Foriver (2. Name: OrangeX Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	1901 US Highway 130
Assignment D Merg	er Street Address: 1901 US Highway 130
	nge of NameNorth Brunswick NJ08902 City:State:ZIP:
Other	
X Execution Date: March 17 adn 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes d No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29/098,967
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Ado	itional numbers attached? D Yes D No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5 Q J L
Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LL	P 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	D Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:180 Maiden Lane	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> 2 01/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000306 194709 29098967	IP:10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0. FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. 	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy c
Howard M. Gitten, Esq. Reg. No. 3	2,138 9tul m to 1 Apr 1 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
Mail documents to Commission	be recorded with required cover sheet information to: her of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
	

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0335

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, WE, CARLOS EGANA, a citizen of Mexico residing at Zona Industrial San Jacinto, Centro, La Plazera, Maracay, Estado Aragua, Venezuela and ANTHONY DI BITONTO residing at 137 Varick Street, New York, New York 10013, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Design for a JUICER, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States filed on January 8, 1999 as Application Serial No. 29/098,967, hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION;

WHEREAS, OrangeX Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a mailing address at 1901 US Highway 130, North Brunswick, NJ 08902, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements of the APPLICATION, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire

793923v1

interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

March 17, 1949State of New York) County of New York) State of New York)

On this \underline{H} day of $\underline{M_{6V}}$, $\underline{M_{6V$

Notary Public

ANDY HUI Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4990413 Qualified in Kings County Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires Dec. 30, /999

793923v1

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0337

3923v1

RECORDED: 08/30/1999



<u>MAR.</u> 29, 1939 State of New York County of New York) ss.:

On this 29 day of MARCh, 1999 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ANTHONY DI BITONTO, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

LUISA. ALCA NOTARY PUBLIC & No o Commis